

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1521 Version: 1 Name: Mill Creek Townhomes Rezoning and Site Plan for

City Council Approval - A request to rezone the 32. 6-acre Mill Creek Townhomes site from R3 (Townhouse Dwelling) to R4B (Multiple-Family Dwelling). The site currently contains 281 dwelling

units and a commun

Type: Resolution/Public Hearing Status: Filed

File created: 8/12/2021 In control: City Planning Commission

On agenda: 8/17/2021 Final action: 8/17/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Mill Creek Townhomes Rezoning and Site Plan for City Council Approval - A request to rezone the

32.6-acre Mill Creek Townhomes site from R3 (Townhouse Dwelling) to R4B (Multiple-Family Dwelling). The site currently contains 281 dwelling units and a community center building. A site plan proposes to construct 102 more dwelling units in four buildings and renovate the community center. Site improvements include new parking lots, updated lighting, updated storm water management, and updated solid waste/recycling enclosures. A landscape modification request is made to limit required landscape improvements to redeveloped areas of the site only. Staff Recommendation: Approval (on

rezoning) Approval with Conditions (on site plan)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Mill Creek 8-17-21 Staff Report w Maps.pdf, 2. Attachment - Rezoning Petition.pdf, 3. Attachment -

Landscape Modification Petition.pdf, 4. Attachment - Mill Creek Site Plan 3.pdf, 5. Attachment -

Resident Participation Meeting Report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/17/2021	1	City Planning Commission		
8/17/2021	1	City Planning Commission	Approved by the Commission	Pass

Mill Creek Townhomes Rezoning and Site Plan for City Council Approval - A request to rezone the 32.6-acre Mill Creek Townhomes site from R3 (Townhouse Dwelling) to R4B (Multiple-Family Dwelling). The site currently contains 281 dwelling units and a community center building. A site plan proposes to construct 102 more dwelling units in four buildings and renovate the community center. Site improvements include new parking lots, updated lighting, updated storm water management, and updated solid waste/recycling enclosures. A landscape modification request is made to limit required landscape improvements to redeveloped areas of the site only. Staff Recommendation: Approval (on rezoning) Approval with Conditions (on site plan)